Surveyor	BORIAN	DOI: 10/07	1ENT /2018	Date/Time: 23/0	5/2019
(9)		26/10/18		Registered in Merimen:	-
Pre-assign / CC					
Instanced Vehicle I	No. SJP 5199 F	·	Claim No.	1	
Name of Insured	1		Policy No.		
insured Tel No.	; H	P:	Make / Model		
Excess See II :S:		OA: 08/07/2018			
			Lince of Vocid	ent :	
is driver the own		sture of Accident :			-
If NO, Driver N				RT: YES NO : TP GIA REP	
Driver Te	4 No. :	(V/L(YE)/NO-)	Insured Liabili	ty: % Final?	Yes/No
SJW 6451	C				
INSRS: WSP: Hua he Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS; WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WS Tel	
Date/Time					
	SJW44 SIC - NA/INC A		01/08/2014	STAGE	DATE/PIC
	SJP 5 199A - MATING LO	007/40/Apa312 Des	14/64/2018	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
			E37.197.2-710	Non-Reporting ltr (Pinal):	
- 4/4/15	- PICE MILL TO LLO	Sc.		Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
				Call OI:	
				After call lir to Ol: Documentation Check List:	Handley Tooles
				Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	Handier Typist
				After call lir to Ol:	
				Authorisation To Acc	
				Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA / GIA :	
				Medical Bill:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
				LOD	
					1.00
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:			
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
ALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:	
FLIMINARY ADVICE VALIZATION BIT COSE	Date/Time: S\$ (Confirm with: days) Reduction:	%·	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:	Caff
SALIZATION BIT COSE SALISETTLEMENT	Date/Time: S\$ (· Date/Time: 3/4/19 Co	Confirm with: days) Reduction: nfirm with Free MC	%	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email	Call
ALIZATION BY COST SAL SETTLEMENT Lightny:	Date/Time: S\$ (- Date/Time: 3/4/19 Co	Confirm with: days) Reduction: nfirm with 700 700 ressed) BOLA S/N No. : 34		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	Call
ALIZATION BIT COST ALSETTLEMENT Lishility: BY COST	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: 3/1/19 Co 1/6 100 (Agreed / Ast S\$ 1800.00	Confirm with: days) Reduction: afirm with France Feet Of the Confirm with The Confirm with The Confirm with The Confirm with The Confirm with:	this is the expedic	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email	Catl
ALIZATION our Cost AL SETTLEMENT Lisbility: our Cost sof Rontal (LOR):	Date/Time: \$\$ (Date/Time: 3/L/19 Co % 100 (Agreed / Ast \$\$ 1800 00 3	Confirm with: days) Reduction: uffirm with Ang MC sessed) BOLA S/N No.: 34 Of excel days) × \$ 150		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email	Catl
IALIZATION BIT COSE CAL SETTLEMENT I Lisbility: BIT COSE SOF Rental (LOR): SOF Use (LOU):	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: 3/4/19 Co % 100 (Agreed / Ass S\$ 180000 S\$ 300.00 (% S\$ - (\$ x	Confirm with: days) Reduction: nfirm with From Fee sessed) BOLA S/N No.: 34 Of eve/Al days) = \$ 100 days)		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email	Call
IALIZATION BIT COST CAL SETTLEMENT I Lisbility: BIT COST SOFT COST OF USE (LOU): FOR THE COST OF USE (LOU):	Date/Time: \$\frac{1}{5}\$ (\cdot \text{Date/Time: }\frac{1}{5}\frac{1}{5}\frac{1}{5}\text{OO} \text{(Agreed / Ast \text{SS } \frac{1}{5}\text{OO} \text{OO} \text{(Agreed / Ast \text{SS } \frac{1}{5}\text{OO} \text{OO} \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{SS } \text{SS } \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{SS } \text{SS } \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{SS } \text{SS } \text{SS } \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{SS }	Confirm with: days) Reduction: uffirm with Ang MC sessed) BOLA S/N No.: 34 Of excel days) × \$ 150		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email	Catt
ALIZATION BY COST Lishility: BY COST BY COST	Date/Time: \$\frac{1}{5}\$ (\cdot \text{Date/Time: }\frac{1}{5}\frac{1}{5}\frac{1}{5}\text{OO} \text{(Agreed / Ast \text{SS } \frac{1}{5}\text{OO} \text{OO} \text{(Agreed / Ast \text{SS } \frac{1}{5}\text{OO} \text{OO} \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{SS } \text{SS } \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{SS } \text{SS } \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{SS } \text{SS } \text{SS } \text{(\$\frac{1}{5}\text{SS } \text{SS }	Confirm with: days) Reduction: nfirm with from feet sessed) BOLA S/N No.: 34 days) < \$ 100 days) days)		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email	Catl
ALIZATION air Cost AL SETTLEMENT Cost of Lightlity: of Cost of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): LOU only LOU only LOU only out A Search	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: 3/1/19 Co % 100 (Agreed / Ast S\$ 1800 00 5 S\$ 200 00 5 S\$ - (5 x S\$ - (5 x LOR + LOU LOR- S\$ 7 45	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Infirm with Free File Sessed) BOLA S/N No.: 34 (days) - 5 155 days) days) + LOI [Tick only one]		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:	6/19
IALIZATION BIT COST CAL SETTLEMENT CLisbility: BIT Cost: BIT Cost: BIT Cost: BIT Cost: BIT A Search	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: 3/1/19	Confirm with: days) Reduction: nfirm with from feet sessed) BOLA S/N No.: 34 days) < \$ 100 days) days)		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reje.	ct/Private Settle
ALIZATION BIT COSE ALISETTLEMENT CLISHIBLY: BIT COSE FOR COSE	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: 3/1/19 Co % 100 (Agreed / Ast S\$ 1800 00 (5 S\$ - (5 x S\$ -	Confirm with: days) Reduction: nfirm with Angle Confirm with Confirm with: Out of Confirm with: days) Confirm with: days) Confirm with: days) Confirm with: days) Confirm with: Out of Confirm with: Ou		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reje.	6/19
ALIZATION of Cost (ALISETTLEMENT of Lisbility: of Cost of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): LOU only of A Search institutions	Date/Time: \$\$ (Date/Time: 3/1/19 Co % 100 (Agreed / Ast \$\$ 1800 00 \$\$ 200 00 3 \$\$ - (\$ x \$\$ -	Confirm with: days) Reduction: ufirm with Ang Account of the season of		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reje 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: 4150	ct/Private Settle
IALIZATION BIT COST CAL SETTLEMENT CLICATION COST SOF Rental (LOR): SOF Rental (LOR	Date/Time: 3/4/19 Co Date/Time: 3/4/19 Co 1/6 100 (Agreed / Ast S\$ 1800 00 (Confirm with: days) Reduction: nfirm with From Fee sessed) BOLA S/N No.: 34 Of eve/Al days) days) + LOI [Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent) obal Sum SS: 2000 00 nfirm with:	ly on to the conjuncts	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reje. 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: \$150 [ct/Private Settle
IALIZATION BUT COSE CAL SETTLEMENT O Lisbility: BUT COSE FOR Gental (LOR): FOR Gental (LOI): FOR GENT	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: 3/4/9 Co. % 100	Confirm with: days) Reduction: ufirm with Ang Account of the season of	ly on to the conjuncts	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reje. 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: \$150 [ct/Private Settle

Zanklar.					ASS	SIGNMI	NT (Of	fice)				
From (Person)	Yel	réi	li .		100		Hil			Date/Time	SIUCFUOI	1-45pn
Estimated Cost:							Bill to:					
To Inspect Vehi		S / O			W 645		8		Insured:		SJP 5199	A
nt Werkshop m	3		H	1(t	mena				Tel	6746	5519	
of			61k		Kaba	Bukst	Ave 6	# 01				
Policy No.							Clain	No:	SJY 5	199A/SF	1/01	
Sum Innund:							Ex	omen;			,	
Make of Velu (Clinics Record)										D.Ö.A	(R)	018
CA / REV /	OF FIG	RE'	24.111 57pm			'outseted.		June		HOD. F	desenced	
Date/Time	Action	livite	oution (1)	[clinut						
	BEZ	140	NC =	0	CE/CT	11800711	40/Apo	3		DOA	STROPE	
			11 -	N	A /INK	1 ((0)15	3/01			DVI-	25 18 July	
1217-	4.5	5Dn	2 - 0	20	10 m.L	email	Dal	dine	a est	mate		

of the Dr. Africa Ling	ASSIGNMENT
Date:	Veb No. STW (4512 Yr Regr. 2018 April Type: MCarl M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
O TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No	More Hards, Fit as 1339
Wodaliop min	Colour Activities AC Insured / Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Reading / +8/94 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
roused	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO CIEGOSESSS
Charres No.	Gen. Cond. Good/Fair/Poor/Burnt
Sure houred Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clarifo Record)	Brake: Ingrent / Jammed / Loaked / Burnt or
Make of Vefic	Modi: Nil 15/FQm / STD AlRim or
Person Contacted:	R: 145/35/415 BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/ TOYO/YOKO or Essel Rear R/Bat OG mm R/Bat OG mm L/Bat OG mm D/Bat OG mm D/Bat OG mm L/Bat OG mm L/Bat OG mm L/Bat OG mm D/Bat OG mm L/Bat OG mm D/Bat OG mm D/Bat OG mm L/Bat OG mm D/Bat OG mm D/Bat OG mm L/Bat OG mm D/Bat
Date / Time: Action / Instruction	COE E-ping 23/04/23
RECEIVED	1 8 COT 2018 62052
Prefi. Report	Days Of Repair: 3
The state of the s	

Prefi. Report	Days Of Repair: 3	
18/10 Typet Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Eee:
Statistic film feeture to?		Extension Collection
	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$	3 _3+10 _50
	Interview (%) Hebs
Raport Formust TP	Trion Invs.th	N CONTRACTOR
18001	: Week roo. Gr	295
V		4010

HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, Blk C #01-61 / 01-34, Singapore 417883 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 / 9666 9680 Fax: 6743 4896

ESTIMATE

RADIAH BINTE OSMAN BLK 128 MARSILING RISE #09-268 \$ 730128	Vehicle no	:19.07 :SJW 6 :HON0 :08.07	DA FIT
No DESCRIPTION	Qty	15.0	Amount (S\$
1 Front bumper	1	\$	503.2
2 Front bumper side holder @ \$30.00 /~	2	s	60
3 Front bumper reinforcement Meru	1	5	213.5 K
4 Front bumper clips (1set) 55%	120112 1	5	60 30
5 Front grille Nitchir	135530 1	\$	75 ×
6 Front RH head lamp	111627 1	\$	552.1
7 Front RH head lamp lip *1.	1	\$	155
8 Wiper tank	1	5	95
9 Bonnet	1	\$	1100
10 Bonnet lock 71 1-4.	1	5	95.1 ×
		5	2908.9
	Less 20% Disc	\$	581.78
	Total	\$	2327.12
1 Front bumper lower lip 2 Front grille rim 3 Front number plate	380 1 1 Total	\$ \$ \$	380 × -850- 287 50 × 1280
Labour Cost			
1 Remove ,replace & repair consistent to the	he accident	\$	-1200- HOD
2 Respray painting	800	5	1000 400
3 Tuff kote		_ \$	100 ×
	Total	\$	2300
LKK Auto Consultants hence notify	Grand Total	\$	5907.12
To resurvey before after stray parsing To decrea stray parsing To decrea stray parsing Pasts proper stray stray reputey	total	02	81C 30cg
No degal modification(s) a Windal Property Supply	L S	1.	RIC
Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed any in subject to final approval from insurance Com Arangement of the Company o	1 cony	0	3000
Acknowledged by Rapanyer Signature:	1		- 7
Date	1	-	

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 3 June 2019 4:21 PM

To:

'Hua Meng'

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SJW6451C *Our Ref: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SJP5199A & SJW6451C ON 08/07/2018]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jing Yee,

No DV needed below \$20k and we will proceed to close.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hua Meng [mailto:huameng@live.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 3 June 2019 3:50 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SJW6451C *Our Ref: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP5199A & SJW6451C

ON 08/07/2018]

Dear Jia Le

Kindly let us have your DV soonest.

Thanks & Regards

Jing Yee

Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, June 3, 2019 1:50 PM

To: Hua Meng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SJW6451C *Our Ref: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP5199A & SJW6451C

ON 08/07/2018]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hua Meng [mailto:huameng@live.com.sg]

Sent: Saturday, 1 June 2019 10:13 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SJW6451C *Our Ref: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP5199A & SJW6451C

ON 08/07/2018]

Hi Jia Le

Please refer to the video, our client is stationary all time while your insured keep reversing his vehicle.

Kindly let us have your offer urgently.

If we cannot reach direct settle, we will pass the matter to solicitor.

Thanks & Regards

Jing Yee

Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 11:29 AM

To: Hua Meng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SJW6451C *Our Ref: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP5199A & SJW6451C

ON 08/07/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear June,

Attached herewith our insured statement for your reference.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hua Meng [mailto:huameng@live.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 31 May 2019 11:24 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SJW6451C *Our Ref: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP5199A & SJW6451C

ON 08/07/2018]

Hi Jiale

Please let us have your insured report.

Thanks & Regards

June

Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 10:59 AM

To: Hua Meng

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Your Ref: SJW6451C *Our Ref: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP5199A & SJW6451C ON

08/07/2018]

Your Ref: SJW6451C

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3-1

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP 5199A AND SJW 6451C ON 08/07/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for this matter. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request a copy of video footage/witness statement/scene photos(if any) in order for us to look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Thank You.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

* Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.) <Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 10 July, 2018 1:49 PM
To: 'admin-d@lkkauto.com'

CC: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Subject: OI: SJP5199A / TP: SJW6451C/LKK / DOA: 08.07.2018

Attachments: SJP5199A - SAS.pdf; SJW6451C - SAS.pdf; SJW6451C - PRS FORM.pdf

Dear Catherine/Nivitha,

In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016" in regards to the Pre Repair Survey, both TP repairer and ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd have agreed on your company LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD to be the "Single Joint Expert".

Please assist to conduct this survey from HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP,

ADDRESS : 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 BLK C

#01-61 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT

SINGAPORE 417883

PERSON TO CONTACT : JUNE @ 6746 5519 / 6747 8064

ERGO OFFICER-IN-CHARGE : SITI

Note: To survey an without prejudice basis. Please advise the consistency of damages to third party vehicle.

Obtain estimate from workshop and inform the repairer <u>in writing</u>, that you are require to conduct a re-survey before vehicle is returned to claimant. They are to contact your office directly. Please do keep us in the loop.

Please fill up the necessary on ERGO PRS Form from workshop and return to us together on your update of the survey status via Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg.

Attached are insured's and third party's SAS (note: reports not to be released to any Third Party). No estimates was provided.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Regards. Yes Pel Li Claims Assistant (Motor)

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

2 Tomases Boolevard, #04-01 Sunted Tower Five

Singapore 038985 DID +65 6829 9194 Tal +65 6829 9199 For +65 6829 9247 pelli vee@ergo.com.sq

ERGO

rivw.ergs.com.sg

ERGO

ate: ur Aoference:					1	
ti timenanania.	SJP 5199.	A/SA/pl		**		
ur Reference:	HUAMEN	IG/SJW6451C		or		
or mererence:				Emell		huameng@live.com.ag
	HUA MI	ENG SPRAY PAINTING	WORKSHOP			
e-Repair St	rvey (PRS)	Acknowledgement				
hide for Insp	ection:	5JW 6451C	_			
sured's Vehici	es.	SJP 5199A				
te Of Accider	ntz	08.07.2018				
e acknowledg	e receipt of	your request for PRS on:	09.07.2018			
		ourts Practice Directions Am your selection in the box mar		2015", do se		sessor from
AIS	Automobile	inspection Services Pte Ltd	1.05	LB.S Auto Co	ensultants P	tie Ltd
FTA	- Company of the Company	Consultancy Pie Ltd	LICK	LKK Auto Cor	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	e Lid
IAS IPE	Infiniti App. IP Knights F	raisal Service	VAC VAC	Priority Servi	ces	
Your requ	uest for Inspec	tion does not have your client's tion does not have your client's	GIA report, kindly f	forward a copy		
Your requ We ackno	uest for inspec puledge your i red's driver ha		GIA report, kindly f e will assess & reve	forward a copy		
Your requ We ackno	uest for inspec puledge your i red's driver ha	tion does not have your client's interest for direct settlement, w a not reported the accident to u	GIA report, kindly f e will assess & reve s todate.	forward a copy et soon upon r	eceipt of e	itimate.
Your requ We ackno Our Insur V Others:	uest for inspec puledge your i red's driver ha	tion does not have your client's interest for direct settlement, w a not reported the accident to u	GIA report, kindly f e will assess & reve	forward a copy et soon upon r		claims@ergo.com.sg
Your requirements of the second of the secon	uest for inspec puledge your i red's driver ha	tion does not have your client's interest for direct settlement, w a not reported the accident to u	GIA report, kindly f e will assess & reve s todate.	forward a copy et soon upon r	eceipt of e	itimate.
Your required we acknow Our Insur V Otherst value operated by a greatures assignment Outsignment Time	outed for inspectional control of the control of th	tion does not have your client's interest for direct settlement, w a not reported the accident to u	GIA report, kindly f e will assess & reve s todate.	forward a copy et soon upon e 6829 mks ed workshop o	9194	claims@ergo.com.sp FAX: 5829 9247
Your requ We ackno	outed for inspectional control of the control of th	tion does not have your client's interest for direct settlement, w a not reported the accident to u	GIA report, kindly f e will assess & reve s todate. Pel U Workshop use o Assessor attends Date: Time Inspector: Vehicle not avail	forward a copy et soon upon e 6829 mix ed workshop o	eceipt of e	claims@ergo.com.sp FAX: 5829 9247

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 13 July 2018 4:55 PM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); 'Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.)'

Cc:

assignments; SUR

Subject:

RE: SJP5199A / TP : SJW6451C/LKK / DOA : 08.07.2018

Dear Pei Li,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SJW 6451C on 10/7/2017 We are pending estimate from repairer.

liest Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Pligne: 6256-3561 | email: <u>denisetay@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 5% 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 10 July 2018 1:57 PM

To: 'Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.)' <Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg> Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SJP5199A / TP: SJW6451C/LKK / DOA: 08.07.2018

Dear Pel LL

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.) [mailto:Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 10 July, 2018 1:49 PM

To: 'admin-d@lkkauto.com' <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Cc: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Subject: OI: SJP5199A / TP: SJW6451C/LKK / DOA: 08.07.2018

Dear Catherine/Nivitha,

In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016" in regards to the Pre Repair Survey, both TP repairer and ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd have agreed on your company LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD to be the "Single Joint Expert".

Please assist to conduct this survey from HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP.

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Steve Lim <steve.lim@ergo.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 23 May 2019 10:42 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Jeannie Cheng

Cc: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A; Jia Le

(LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: ERGO INSURED:SJP 5199 A OUR REF:SJW 6451 C D.O.A:08.07.2018 - ERGO REF:

DSMPC1801330

Attachments: Ol report.PDF

Hi Mei Kwan,

Attached

Steve Lim Manager - Claims

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Termasek Boulevard, #04-05 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985 DID +65 6829 9197 Fax +65 6829 9247 steve.lim@ergo.com.sg

www.ergo.com.sq

ERGO

ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Wondwide. ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.

EMAIL DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this email communication is confidential. You should only read, disclose, re-transmit, copy, distribute, act in reliance on or commercialize the information if you are authorized to do so. If you are not the intended recipient of this email communication, please notify the sender by replying to the email and destroy any electronic or paper copy of this message.

Any views expressed in this email communication are those of the individual sender, ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. does not represent, warrant or guarantee that the integrity of this communication has been maintained or that the communication is free of errors, virus or interference.

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. asserts copyright in respect to this email including any attachment. No part may be reproduced by any process or for any purpose without prior written permission.

6 6

Discusser. This resease and its attachments are confidential intended only for the named addressee, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sendor by return email and delete this inestange. By opening any attachment to his massage, you agree to accept the risk that it may contain a virus or damaging code, and you agree that ERGO insurance Pie Ltd. will not be faithful for any loss or damaging thomby caused.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 23 May, 2019 9:36 AM

To: Jeannie Cheng; Steve Lim

Cc: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A; Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: ERGO INSURED:SJP 5199 A OUR REF:SJW 6451 C D.O.A:08.07.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS Dear Sir / Madam, We refer to the above matter. Please provide us OI GIA and claim ref for our necessary action. Thank you. Best Regards, Mei Kwan | Admin LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Hua Meng <huameng@live.com.sg> Sent: Wednesday, 22 May, 2019 6:09 PM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: ERGO INSURED:SJP 5199 A OUR REF:SJW 6451 C D.O.A:08.07.2018 Dear MeiKwan Enclosed document for your necessary action. Kindly let us have the update. Thanks & Regards June Hua Meng Spray Painting Workshop Virus-free www.avg.com



HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

AUTOBAY@KAKIBUKIT

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk C #01-34/#01-61, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 Fax: 6743 4896 H/P: 9666 9680 Reg. No.: 254678/00M



Your Ref :

Our Ref :

19-11-2018

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

ACCIDENT ON 08.07.2018 INVOLVING VEHICLE SJW 6451 C & SJP 5199 A ALONG CARPARK OF JUNCTION 9

With regards to the above, we are writing on behalf of the registered owner of vehicle SJW 6451 C which was involved in the above mentioned accident.

We are informed that the above accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured vehicle SJP 5199 A .As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client had instructed us to submit his claims for loss and expenses, particulars of which are follows:

1,800.00 1) Repair cost 360.00 Ś 2) Loss of rental-\$120 X 03days 7.49 3) LTA search 2,167.49 Total

We hereby enclosed herewith the following documents for your consideration of the above claim.

a) Final Repair Bill Of SJW 6451 C

c) LTA SEARCH

b) GIA report

d) Owner / Driver NRIC & Driving License

噴漆廠 HIGH SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP MITORAY@KAKI BUKIT 5 401-34 SINGAPORE 417883 Y8: - 87 18 5519 FAX: 6743 4096

Yours faithfully, HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

	Radiah	prute	osman		("the third pa	erty claimant") of
I/We,			BAG 240	5730128			iress),
BLK 128	MARSILIN	K176	3109-208	S portes HUI	A MENG SPRAY	PAINTING	L
WORKS	HOP ("the w	orkshop	") to act for) for my vehic	tle no. SJW 64	to my claim for n SIC that was 8 Carpark of 1s SJP 5199 A	damaged pur Junction	rsuant
fit and the with payn	e workshop is nent cheque/:	further a being m	ade in favour	of the workshop.	claim in a manner urther to settlemen	. 596	anne i
prejudice	acknowledge to and without a is concerned.	admission	ettlement the of liability ba	workshop may rusis insofar as the	each on my behalf i driver/owner/insur	s on a withou ers of the oth	t er
Dated thi	is(d	ay) of	아 (mont	h) 20 <u>18</u> (year)			140
	M.	. D	*		HUA MEN HUA KAKI BUK FEL: 6747	AUTOBAY@KAK	INGAPORE 4178
Signed b	y "the third pa mpany stamp	rty claim If applica	ant" ble)		ed by "the workshop company stamp)	p"	



HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP

1, Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk C #01-34/#01-61, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747 8064, 6746 5519 Fax: 6743 4896 H/P: 9666 9680 Reg. No.: 254678/00M



Your Ref :

Our Ref :

30/10/2018

Date:

VEHICLE NO

MAKE / MODEL

NAME **ADDRESS** :SJW 6451 C :HONDA FIT

:RADIAH BINTE OSMAN :BLK 128 MARSILING RISE

#09-268 5 730128

FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR VEHICLE NO:SJW 6451 C

TO SUPPLY AND REPLACE PARTS, LABOUR CHARGES FOR REPAIRING, KNOCKING, WELDING AND TO RESPRAY PAINTING (LUMP SUM REPAIR)

1,800.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: ONE THOUSAND AND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY



DAWN ENTERPRISES
21 SELETAR WEST FARMWAY 1
SINGAPORE 798125
TELI: 6383 2661 FAX: 6484 2836
REG. NO. 430058/000

No.

FICIAL RECEIPT	Radi	oh Its	20	NOW	Date, 12/4 (10
ceived from sum of Dollars_	N/V		Mrsg	ELKIN	ays
ing Payment Of_	854	AGRE C	((9/7/18	DAWN ENTERPRISES
360/3					194



DAWN ENTERPRISES

21 Seletar West Farmway 1 Singapore 798125 Tel: 63832661 Fax: 64842836 Reg No.430058/00D Nº 35176

01.0250%

51 W6451C

RENTAL AGREEMENT

DATE 9.7-2011.

HIRER'S PARTICULA Name Radiah		Sman	DRIVER'S PARTICULARS Muhammad Firolaus	8m Mehand
		THE PARTY IS	Address BRUZ8 MONSINY	ise Trust
Address	7 10		# 09 . 48 , 5 (7301)	-8)
I/C or Passport No.	Country		MC of Plasaport No. S & PYO SYYG Cou	ntry Sq
Occupation			Date of Birth (7/0 - / 98% Age	
Date of Birth	Age		Date of Birth (+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	
Driving Licence No.	Date Passe	d	Driving Licence No Date	Passed
Tel: (HP)			Tel: (Office) (Flesia	Sunce)
1	MPORTANT NOTES:		CHARGES	
This vehicle is licenced to can Hirer is toble to pay first \$ of earning while damaged veh For useon to Malaysia suject to	as excess all ci vide is under repolit. In higher excess all claims of \$45,0 I there be any occident involving thi vide returns early, and left in vehicle, give and treffic summanase. Nice hour only.	ly. Island any accident plus lose 00.00 and different rental rate	Day at \$ \200 per days Day at \$ per week Day at \$ per month	\$360.00
SCHEDULE		MODEL	AMOUNT PAID	\$36000
SKH4863 L	-	1/Mtis	BALANCE DUE	1
Date	Time	Mileage	Days Extension From To	
19.07-2018	1500 ms			
12-07-2018			Amount Deposit (refundable) \$	10
FROM	9/7/1	t	12/7/11	20]
I/we have read and understoo above and hereby agreed to a	d the terms and conditions			
		<u>.</u>	A.	1
Hirer's Signature	,	Driver/Gu	contor's Signature DA	(V V V

> Back to OneMotoring

Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

09 Jul 2018 / 14:57:30

Receipt Date/Time: 09 Jul 2018 / 14:57:30

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180709-001569

2000000000	V227232	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
Amount Before GST (S\$)	Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
7.00	0.49	7.49
7.00	0.49	7.49
7.00	0.49	7.49
		0.04
		7.45
Ports.		7.45
		7.45
		0.00
		7.45
		0.00
•	7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00	7.00 0.49 7.00 0.49 7.00 0.49 7.00 0.49

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

To: M/s ERGO INSURANCE PTE LTD

Date: 27/06/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vahiala Na	SJP 5199A	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : DSMPC1801330
Vehicle No.	SJW 6451C	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CS/EGI18012528/Ada3q2-1
Date of Accident	8/7/2018		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	1,800.00	
Loss of Use	: \$		days
Rental (If any)	: \$	300.00	3 days
Others:	: \$	7.45	
	: \$		
		2,107.45	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	2,000.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	:		

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown					
1)	HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WORKSHOP	:\$	2,000.00		
		:\$			

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation In	ternationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
ER	GO INSURANCE P	TE LTD	Ref : CS/EGI180125	28/Atbn2
5 TEMASEK BOULEVARD #04-01 SUNTEC TOWER FIVE SINGAPORE 038985		Date: 26-10-2018		
1.		Policy Partic	culars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SJP 5199A	Veh. Inspected	SJW 6451C
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SJP5199A/SA/pl	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	YEE PEI LI	Assign Date	10/07/2018
2.	TO USE D	Vehicle	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HONDA FIT	c.c	1339
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
	Chassis No.	GE61052338	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	148194	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3,		C	onditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/55 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/55 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/55 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/55 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
l.	Description of Damages			
	DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT T ETAILS.	HE FRONT PORTION.	
5.			eneral Information	
	Accident Date	08/07/2018	Inspection Date	10/07/2018
	Survey held at	HUA MENG SPRAY PAINTING WKSP		
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-61 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883		
5a.			Remarks	

Estimate Days of Repair

3 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJW 6451C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			*****
1	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	503.20	503.20
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$30.00	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	NOT NECESSARY	213.50	118
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	FRONT GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	0-
1	FRONT RH HEADLAMP	CRACKED	552.10	552.10
1	FRONT RH HEADLAMP LIP	NECESSARY	155.00	155.00
1	WIPER TANK	DEFORMED	95.00	95.00
1	BONNET	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,100.00	8
1	BONNET LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	95.10	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-581.78	-279.06
			2,327.12	1,116.24
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	380.00	2.0
1	FRONT GRILLE RIM (SN)	CUT	850.00	380.00
1	FRONT BUMPER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	59
			1,280.00	380.00
	LABOUR			
	REMOVE, REPLACE & REPAIR CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET AND FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP.		1,200.00	400.00
	RESPRAY PAINTING.		1,000.00	400.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	a:		100	59
	• 1			15
	-		= 2	
			2,300.00	800.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,907.12	2,296.24

Report Ref No. CS/EGI18012528/Atbn2



Page No.: 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	3,10,000,000

Report Ref No. CS/EGI18012528/Atbn2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.